ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS                                 Environmental/Mechanical Specifications on page F5
Frequency Range   9.600MHz to 35.000MHz
Frequency Stability
All values inclusive of temperature, aging, and load
See Table 1 Above.
Operating Temperature Range   See Table 1 Above.
Storage Temperature Range   -40°C to 85°C
Supply Voltage   3.3 VDC ±5% / 5.0 VDC ±5%

Frequency
Adjust
PART NUMBERING GUIDE   Revision: 1996-C    TABLE 1
 Operating
Temperature
Frequency Stability (±ppm)
* Denotes Availability of Options
Range
 1.5ppm 2.0ppm 2.5ppm 3.0ppm 3.5ppm 5.0ppm
Code 15 20 25 30 35 50
0 to 50°C A * * * * * *
-10 to 60°C B * * * * * *
-20 to 70°C C * * * * * *
-30 to 60°C D  * * * * *
-30 to 75°C E  * * * * *
-35 to 85°C F   * * * *
-40 to 80°C G    * * *
8
14 1
7
18.3
±0.5
Frequency
11.7
±0.5
4.0 ±0.3
2.5 ±0.3
4.5
5.0 ±0.3
.45
1.2 +0/-0.5
7.5 ±0.3
15.0 ±0.4
         TB1S  3 20  C  V  10.000MHz
Pin One Connection
Blank = No Connection
V = External Control Voltage
Operating Temperature
See Table 1 for Code/Range
Package
TA1S = SMD
TB1S = Thru Hole
Inclusive Stability
See Table 1 for Code/Tolerance
Supply Voltage
3 = 3.3 VDC ±5%
Blank = 5.0 VDC ±5%
C A L I B E R
E l e c t r o n i c s  I n c .
Lead-Free
RoHS Compliant